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THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF AN 88KV PETRUSDAM SWITCH STATION WITHIN RAMOTSHERE MOILOA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, NORTH WEST 

PROVINCE. 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Organ of State/Stakeholder 

Name Organization Postal Address Farm 
No. 

Tel. Fax  Cell. E-mail 

Ellis Thebe North West, 
Department of 
Economic 
Development 
Environment 
Conservation 
and Tourism 

  018 389 5099 018 
3895330 

0828059591 GEthebe@nwpg.gov.za 

Mr. T. 
Phakalane 
 
Mr. T Seleka 
 
Temogo 
Thebe- 
Municipal 
Manager  
Secretary  

Ramotshere 
Moiloa Local 
Municipality 
Acting 
Municipal 
Manager 

  018 6421081/ 
018 6421202 

018 642 
3586 

 info@ramotshere.gov.za 
 
mokgadi.malahlela@ramotshere.gov.za 
 
temogo.thebe@ramotshere.gov.za 
 

mailto:info@ramotshere.gov.za
mailto:mokgadi.malahlela@ramotshere.gov.za
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Mr. SP 
Ramagaga 
(Seth) 

Chief 
Directorate: 
Development & 
Planning) 
Department of 
Local 
Government & 
Traditional 
Affairs 

Private Bag X 
2099,  
Mmabatho, 
2735 

  018 
3874037 

 Sramagaga@Nwpg.gov.za 
 Koageng@Nwpg.gov.za      

Bogopa L 
 

Dept. of Water 
Affairs & 
Sanitation 
 

P. Bag x5, 
MMABATHO, 
2735 
 

 018 387 9564 
 

 082 802 4759 
 

BogopaL@dwa.gov.za 
 

Maema  
Crosby 
 
 

Ramoshere 
Moiloa Local 
Municipality 
 

P. O. Box 92, 
ZEERUST,  
 

 018 642 1081 
 

086 697 
0729 
 

 maema.crosby@gmail.com 
 

Matiwane 
Ben Mona 
 

Dept. of Rural, 
Environment & 
Agriculture 
 

  014 592 4026         
014 592 8261        
014 592 8262         
014 592 8272 
 

  mbmatiwane@nwpg.gov.za 
 

Ralekoa W 
 
 
 
 

Dept. of Water 
Affairs & 
Sanitation 
 

P. Bag x5, 
MMABATHO, 
2735 
 

 018 387 9517 
 

 082 875 4158 
 

Ralekoa@dws.gov.za 
 

Ms. S Lesupi Ngaka Moiloa 
District 
Municipality 

  018 381 9405   municipalmanagernmmdm@gov.za 

Mr. krywagen Transvaal 
Agricultural 
Union Manager 

138 Deids 
Street, 
Rustenburg  
Rural 
Development 

   082 4970386 gertc@webmail.co.za 

mailto:Sramagaga@Nwpg.gov.za
mailto:ageng@Nwpg.gov.za
mailto:BogopaL@dwa.gov.za
mailto:maema.crosby@gmail.com
mailto:mbmatiwane@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:Ralekoa@dws.gov.za
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Ms. Leona 
Archary 

Acting 
Director- 
General 
North West 
Department of 
Rural 
Development 
and Land 
Reform 

  012 312 8503   dgoffice@drdlr.gov.za 

Debbie Khan Executive 
Assistant 
North West 
Department of 
Rural 
Development 
and Land 
Reform 

  012 319 
9490/8139 

  dgoffice@drdlr.gov.za 

Ms. Yolanda 
Folotsi 
 
Patience 
Ntwape 

Deputy Director: 
Ngaka Modiri 
Molema District 
(Land Reform) 
 
Property 
Manager 

  018 391 9600   Yolanda.folotsi@drdlr.gov.za 
 
Patience.Ntwape@drdlr.gov.za 

Dr Poncho 
Mokaila 

Head of North 
West 
Department of 
Rural, 
Environment 
and 
Agricultural 
Development 

Agricentre 
Building, Cnr 
Dr James 
Moroka Drive 
& Stadium 
Road, 
Mmabatho 

 018 389 
5719/5431/5688 

018 392 
4377 

 pmokaila@nwpg.gov.za 

mailto:Yolanda.folotsi@drdlr.gov.za
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Olebogeng Ramotshere 
Moiloa Local 
Municipality 

Po Box 92, 
Zeerust , 
North West 

   018 642 
1082 

oigasealahwe@gmail.com 

Donald 
Modibetsane 

Ramotshere 
Moiloa Local 
Municipality 

Po Box 92, 
Zeerust , 
North West 

   018 642 
1082 

Modibetsanedg@gmail.com 

Tebogo 
Morobetsi 

Ramotshere 
Moiloa Local 
Municipality 

Po Box 92, 
Zeerust , 
North West 

   018 642 
1082/ 
0838835604 

Tebz.morobz@gmail.com 

Pieter Venter Pionne Farming 
Landowner  

P.O. Box 19431 
Noordburg 
2522 

   0832337550 pieter@michigan.co.za 

        

Interested & Affected Parties  

Name Organization Postal Address Farm 
No. 

Tel. Fax Cell. Email Address 

        

 
 
  
 


